



2026:BHC-AUG:21556

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 11702 OF 2017

INDUMATI HAUSRAO LABADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Rode Dilip B.
AGP for Respondents: Mr.S P Tiwari
Advocate for Respondents 5,6 : Mr Sancheti Rahul R.

...

WITH
WP/1877/2018

RABHAJI GANGARAM LABADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE HON'BLE STATE MINISTER FOR REVENUE MAHARASHTRA
STATE, MUMBAI AND OTHERS.

...

Mr S P Salgar h/f Mr. N V Gaware advocate for petitioners.
Mr. S P Tiwari AGP for respondent State.
Mr. R.R.Sancheti Advocate for respondent nos. 6 and 7.

...

CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.
Dated: March 07, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners in both the writ petitions.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 18.4.2018. Mr. Sancheti, learned counsel, appears for respondent nos. 5 and 6 on caveat in Writ Petition no.11702/2017 and waives notice for respondent nos. 6 and 7 in Writ Petition no. 1877/2018.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

...